

MACC No. 286/2019

Order No. 34

Dated. 14.08.2025

Today is fixed for step .
Petitioner files hazira through ld. Lawyer .
Petitioner is directed to take step upon the OP`s .
Fix 23/09/2025 for step.

D/C

**Judge,
Motor accident Claim Tribunal
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**