

Mat Suit No. 286/2019

Order No. 37

Dated. 20.01.2026

Today is fixed for step.

Petitioner files hazira through ld lawyer .

Petitioner is directed to take step upon the Ops.

P.O. is on leave .

Fix 31/03/2026 for step .

D/C

**Additional District Judge
1st Court, Jalpaiguri
In charge**